Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fight Industries, LLC		l10/06/2010 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tapout, LLC
Street Address:	21800 Barton Road
Internal Address:	Suite 105
City:	Grand Terrace
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92313
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77273666	HITMAN FIGHT GEAR
Serial Number:	77273667	HITMAN FIGHT GEAR
Serial Number:	77273671	HITMAN FIGHT GEAR
Serial Number:	76654153	HITMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)201-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3122012000

Email: matthews@wildman.com
Correspondent Name: Julie Nichols Matthews
Address Line 1: 225 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T0256.00009

900174297 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004298 FRAME: 0894

115.00 77273666

CH \$115 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Nichols Matthews
Signature:	/julie nichols matthews/
Date:	10/19/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Fight Industries - Tapout Assignment#page1.tif source=Fight Industries - Tapout Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004298 FRAME: 0895

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, FIGHT INDUSTRIES, LLC, a California limited liability company having a place of business at 21800 Barton Road, Suite 105, Grand Terrace, California 92323 ("Assignor"), and TAPOUT, LLC, a California limited liability company having a place of business at 21800 Barton Road, Suite 105, Grand Terrace, California 92323 ("Assignee"), entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement involving the sale by Assignor of certain trademarks used in connection with Assignor's business to Assignee on September 1, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Assignor for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been acknowledged, assigned all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto and the associated common law trademark rights identified on the attached Schedule A, including all goodwill associated with and symbolized by such trademarks, and that portion of the ongoing and existing business to which such trademarks pertain (collectively, the "Trademarks"), as well as all rights in and to the applications and registrations for the Trademarks listed in Schedule A to Assignee (the "Assigned Applications and Registrations").

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties hereby confirm and reaffirm the assignment of the Trademarks and the Assigned Applications and Registrations listed in Schedule A from Assigner to Assignee (together with all goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks and that portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the Trademarks pertain). Upon request by the Assignee and at the Assignee's sole expense, the Assignor shall (i) do and execute each necessary act, document, and thing to implement this assignment and (ii) give such assistance as the Assignee may reasonably request to convey good title to any of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

FIGH	r industries all	TAPO	Markeinis
Name:	Daniel Caldwell	Name:	Marc Kreiner
Title:	Chief Executive Officer	Title:	President
Date:	10/06/10	Date:	10/6/10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004298 FRAME: 0896

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS				
MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION DATE	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NUMBER	
HITMAN FIGHT GEAR	United States	Filed September 6, 2007	Application No. 77/273666	
HITMAN FIGHT GEAR	United States	Filed September 6, 2007	Application No. 77/273671	
HITMAN FIGHT GEAR	United States	Filed September 6, 2007	Application No. 77/273667	
HITMAN	United States	Filed September 6, 2007	Application No. 76/654153	

2108012-1

RECORDED: 10/19/2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004298 FRAME: 0897